

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD VACANCIES

Applications are invited from Citizens of Sri Lanka for the Posts of

- (A) Electrical Engineer Class II Grade II
- (B) Mechanical Engineer Class II Grade II
- (C) Civil Engineer Class II Grade II

On Permanent Basis for Ceylon Electricity Board.

	A. Electrical Engineer Class II Grade II
1. Qualification and Experience	a) Engineering Degree (Electrical) – from a University in Sri Lanka OR
	b) The Institution of Engineers, Sri Lanka (IESL) Part I & II (Electrical) OR
	c) Any other qualification recognized as equivalent in the same field by 'The Institution of Engineers, Sri Lanka', (Letter of accreditation by IESL shall be annexed).
	B. Mechanical Engineer Class II Grade II
	a) Engineering Degree (Mechanical) – from a University in Sri Lanka OR
	b) The Institution of Engineers, Sri Lanka (IESL) Part I & II (Mechanical) OR
	c) Any other qualification recognized as equivalent in the same field by
	'The Institution of Engineers, Sri Lanka', (Letter of accreditation by IESL shall be annexed).
	C. Civil Engineer Class II Grade II
	a) Engineering Degree (Civil) – from a University in Sri Lanka OR
	b) The Institution of Engineers, Sri Lanka (IESL) Part I & II (Civil) OR
	c) Any other qualification recognized as equivalent in the same field by 'The Institution of Engineers, Sri Lanka', (Letter of accreditation by IESL shall be annexed).
2. Age Limit	Should not be more than 35 years of age at the closing date of applications (This age limit will not be applicable to those who are in State Service/Statutory Boards including CEB/Corporations, and they are required to forward their applications through the respective Heads off Institutions.)
3. Salary	For those having the Chartered Engineer qualification either through IESL or IET (UK) Rs. 222,945 5 X 4,035 10 X 4,155 – 284,670/= p.m. (E3).
	For others Rs. 183,600 5 X 3,295 10 X 3,360 – 233,675/= p.m. (E4).

4. Method of selection	By an interview
	However, if large number of applications received, the applications who
	fulfill the recruitment requirements as specified, will be called upon to sit
	for an examination for the purpose of shortlisting of candidates. Selecting
	suitable individuals for recruitment from the short-listed candidates will
	be done by an interview.
5. Place of Work	Ceylon Electricity Board reserves the right to post the Engineers recruited
(if selected)	to any location/s in the country decided by the CEB. Selected applicants
	will only be recruited if they in writing agree to accept the post at the
	location decided by the CEB.
	location decided by the CED.
6. Closing Date	08.04.2025
	333 11-3-2
7. Other Benefits	a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund
	a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund
	a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund (EPF) with Employees' Contribution of 10% and CEB Contribution of 15%.
	 a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund (EPF) with Employees' Contribution of 10% and CEB Contribution of 15%. b) Employees' Trust Fund (ETF) Contribution of 3% by the CEB.
	a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund (EPF) with Employees' Contribution of 10% and CEB Contribution of 15%.
7. Other Benefits	 a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund (EPF) with Employees' Contribution of 10% and CEB Contribution of 15%. b) Employees' Trust Fund (ETF) Contribution of 3% by the CEB. c) Other benefits applicable to CEB permanent employees.
	 a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund (EPF) with Employees' Contribution of 10% and CEB Contribution of 15%. b) Employees' Trust Fund (ETF) Contribution of 3% by the CEB. c) Other benefits applicable to CEB permanent employees. Online Application Only
7. Other Benefits	 a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund (EPF) with Employees' Contribution of 10% and CEB Contribution of 15%. b) Employees' Trust Fund (ETF) Contribution of 3% by the CEB. c) Other benefits applicable to CEB permanent employees.
7. Other Benefits	 a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund (EPF) with Employees' Contribution of 10% and CEB Contribution of 15%. b) Employees' Trust Fund (ETF) Contribution of 3% by the CEB. c) Other benefits applicable to CEB permanent employees. Online Application Only
7. Other Benefits	 a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund (EPF) with Employees' Contribution of 10% and CEB Contribution of 15%. b) Employees' Trust Fund (ETF) Contribution of 3% by the CEB. c) Other benefits applicable to CEB permanent employees. Online Application Only Applicants should visit http://www.ceb.lk/careers and fill the electronic form in the web site on or before the closing date.
7. Other Benefits	 a) Those who are selected will be entitled to Employee Provident Fund (EPF) with Employees' Contribution of 10% and CEB Contribution of 15%. b) Employees' Trust Fund (ETF) Contribution of 3% by the CEB. c) Other benefits applicable to CEB permanent employees. Online Application Only Applicants should visit http://www.ceb.lk/careers and fill the electronic

Candidates in State Service / Statutory Boards or Corporations and CEB internal candidates should upload a letter by Heads of relevant institutions/ Head of the relevant branch stating whether the applicant could be released or not, if selected.

Note:

- 1. Any application received after the closing date or does **not conform to the above requirements will not be entertained**. Depending on the number of applications received, they will be shortlisted. Shortlisting will be done by examination if required as per 4 above. The applicants who were short-listed will only be called for the final interview. Any form of written or verbal canvassing is strictly prohibited and such an attempt shall be considered as a reason for disqualification.
- 2. Selection of candidates will be done subject to the requirements of all applicable laws and regulations.
- 3. The Ceylon Electricity Board reserves the right to decide on the number of candidates to be recruited.

General Manager Ceylon Electricity Board 50, Sir Chittampalam A. Gardiner Mawatha, P.O. Box 540, Colombo 02. 07.03.2025



ලංකා විදුලිබල මණ්ඩලය இலங்கை மின்சார சபை CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD

